WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/26/2025 thru 12/26/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-038015 12/26/2025 02:27: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
POLICE INFORMATION

25-038017 12/26/2025 06:28: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-038022 12/26/2025 08:08: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 300 BLOCK LANNY DR
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

25-038034 12/26/2025 11:02: HIT AND RUN 100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST
HIT AND RUN

25-038035 12/26/2025 11:22: ACCIDENT/NO PI APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-038037 12/26/2025 12:05: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 700 BLOCK BRENDACT
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-038038 12/26/2025 12:06: REMOVE SUBJECT 2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
REMOVE SUBJECT

25-038041 12/26/2025 12:20: LARCENY 100 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR
LARCENY

25-038042 12/26/2025 12:53: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 200 BLOCK PINE ST
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-038049 12/26/2025 14:17: BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE 2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

25-038050

12/26/2025

14:23:

BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE

LOST/FOUND CHILD

300 BLOCK AVON CT



25-038053

25-038054

25-038055

25-038057

25-038059

25-038062

25-038065

25-038068

25-038073

25-038074

25-038077

25-038082

25-038086

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

14:46:

14:49:

14:49:

15:04:

15:57:

16:23:

17:39:

18:13:

18:43:

18:56:

19:48:

20:15:

20:41:

LOST/FOUND CHILD

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
UNLAWFUL ENTRY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

400 BLOCK SUPERIOR AVE

900 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR

2200 BLOCK VALOR DR

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1100 BLOCK WOOFINGTON WAY

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK PINE ST



25-038103

25-038108

25-038112

25-038121

12/26/2025 22:12:

12/26/2025 22:32:

12/26/2025 23:12:

12/26/2025 23:49:

Total Number of Calls:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

28

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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